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Fairfield County
Ed Smith
	

JD Equipment Inc PWS
1200 Delmont Road
	

TRANSIENT NON-COMMUNITY PWS
Lancaster, OH 43130
	

PWS ID: 0H2351 312

Dear Public Water System Owner:

The Public Water System serving JO EQUIPMENT INC PWS is in violation of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Language for Sanitary Survey (SS) Violations

Failure to respond in Writing within 30 days

This letter is notification that JD Equipment has not complied with requirements issued during this
Agency's last survey performed on September 10, 2012, in violation of rule 374581-60 of the Ohio
Administrative Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated September 24, 2012 to
respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

1. Once you have picked out an alternate lab, fill out the sample siting plan and
maintain it on site, and send a copy of the first page to this office.

2. Protect the wellhead , with the use of boulders or bumper posts and remove the
orange cone from the top of the casing.

3. Fill out and post the public notice (attached) for seven days to comply with an
outstanding violation. Then, within 10 days of issuing the notice, fill out the
verification form on the backside and send copies to this office.

4. Ensure the RPZ backflow assembly protecting your drinking water is inspected every
12 months by an Ohio Department of Commerce registered backflow prevention
specialist. A list Of contractors can be found at:
https://www ,comapps.ohiçqov/dic/dico appslbdcc/CertifiedBackFjowTestersl

5. Contact this office before making any substantial changes to your water system,
plan approval is required.
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6. Post your License to Operate (LTO) in a public place where both employees and the
general public can view it.

Respond in writing on or before February 21, 	 An email is fine, my email address is
mark. bodenepastate.oh us.

If you have any questions please call your Ohio EPA representative at (614) 7283871.

Si

Mark Boden
ErvironmentaI Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office
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